

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA no. 36/2015

New India Assurance Co. ltd.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

Vs.

Amrik Singh and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.03.2024

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Bari Abdullah, Advocate had appeared on behalf of respondent no.1, but now he is not appearing.

Petitioner is directed to deposit the expenses of the publication of the notice for service of respondents. He shall do so within two weeks, whereafter notice for publication be issued and got published in *Daily Excelsior* newspaper.

List on 08.05.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.03.2024
Mihul