

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

MA 36/2015
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate
Vice Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate

Amrik Singh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Isha Rajdhan, Advocate
Vice Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate for R-1

ORDER
08.05.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 13.03.2024 had directed petitioner to deposit the expenses of the publication of the notice for service of respondents and whereafter notice for publication be issued and got published in Daily Excelsior newspaper.

As per the report of the concerned clerk requisite steps have not been taken as directed, in terms of Hon'ble Court order dt. 13.03.2024 for the service of respondents through publication.

Today Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate has caused appearance before this court on behalf of the petitioner and Ms. Isha Rajdhan, Advocate vice Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one opportunity to comply the Hon'ble Court order dt. 13.03.2024.

Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of June, 2024 for kind orders. In the meantime, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply the Hon'ble Court order dt. 13.03.2024 within a week's time. Thereafter, publication notice will be issued accordingly.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
08.05.2024
Sapna