

Serial No. 18

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- MA No. 36/2015

**New India Assurance Co. Ltd.** .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

**Amrik Singh and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(03.06.2024)**

The service of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has come to take place through publication in the "Daily Excelsior" newspaper, copy whereof is on record.

On behalf of the respondent No. 1/claimant, Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate appears whereas none for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Await appearance of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List day after tomorrow i.e. **05.06.2024** for orders in the matters.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**03.06.2024**

*Bunty*