

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- MA No. 36/2015  
IA No. 40/2015

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

Amrik Singh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(05.06.2024)**

Heard.

Reserved for judgment.



**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**05.06.2024**  
*Shivalee*