

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 36/2015

IA No. 40/2015

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

v/s

Amrik Singh and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.05.2026

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 02.07.2026.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
07.05.2026
Raj Kumar